Public Health Department
Emergency Medical Services

An Overview
of

Proposed
American Medical Response
Agreement Amendment

August 9, 2011



County’s Agreement with
AMR West

e Outlines conditions under which AMR
may petition the EMS Agency for an
ambulance rate adjustment.

Santa Barbara County

PUBLI(HeaIth

DEPARTMENT

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES AGENCY

MELILANCE

 AMR has petitioned the EMS
Agency for an ambulance rate
adjustment in accordance with
the Agreement.

10.3 Profit

A Annual Profit — Contractor's annual profit will be capped at eight (8) percent pre-tax
of net revenue. If revenues exceed this cap the EMS Agency would implement a
review of ambulance rates. If the profit rate falls below &% pre-tax for any given three
(3) month period the Contractor has the right to submit to the EMS Agency cause for
a financial review and provide all the appropriate financial documentation to petition
for a rate increase. The EMS Agency will review said documentation and only at their
approval will the petition for rate increase be forwarded to the Board of Supemwvisors.

FD LIFE
fPRE




Rate Increase Conditions

8%

 |f profit is below 6% pre-tax, for any
3-month period, AMR may request
a rate increase.

e Since 2005 profit has been at or
nelow 6%

e FY 10/11 audited financials show 6%
AMR profit was .33%

« EMSA has worked with AMR to mitigate rate
Increases



Ambulance Rates

Current Rates Proposed Rates

(as of February 1, 2011)
BLS" Base Rate $ 976.84 BLS Base Rate $ 1,261.39 | $284.55
ALS™ Base Rate $ 1,502.90 ALS Base Rate $ 1,940.69 | $437.79
Oxygen $ 99.86 Oxygen $ 12895 |4 $29.09
Mileage b 2986 Mileage $ 3791 |~ $855
Stand-by rate (per hour) | $ 151.31 Stand-by rate (per hour) |$ 19539 | $4.08

* BLS: Basic Life Support
** ALS: Advanced Life Support



Benchmark Counties Comparison
Average Price per Call

County Average Price per ALS Call
Santa Barbara — Current $1,733.59
Monterey $3,300.09
Stanislaus $2,475.38
Santa Cruz $2,311.32
Santa Barbara — Proposed $2,238.59
Marin $2,209.56
Sonoma $2,157.14
San Luis Obispo $2,131.92
Placer $2,122.55
San Joaquin $2,107.63
Tulare $1,371.26
Solano $1,293.50




Benefits

« Maintain compliance with current agreement

* Provides additional funding to:
e Sheriff
« EMS Agency
e County Fire

e Supports a strong, high quality EMS system



